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Karolinska Institutet — Exit Poll 2008 - 2012

Sammanfattning

Inledning

Styrelsen for forskarutbildning (FUS) har sedan 2007 skickat ut en webbaserad
enkatundersokning (Exit Poll) till samtliga doktorander vid Karolinska Institutet
(K1) i samband med disputation eller licentiatexamen. De fragor som stalls i
enkaten berdor flera olika aspekter av doktorandtiden, sasom handledning,
mentorskap, kurser pa forskarniva, administrativt stod fran institutionen och den
centrala forvaltningen, doktorandernas studie- och arbetsmiljo, samt
framtidsplaner efter examen.

Syftet med enkaten ar att samla in information om hur Kls doktorander upplever
sin utbildning. Informationen ligger sedan till grund for atgarder for att forbattra
utbildningen. Hosten 2009 infordes till exempel en obligatorisk
introduktionskurs for alla nyantagna doktorander, utifran doktorandernas
onskemal. Ett annat exempel ar att tydliggora handledarrollen genom
handledarutbildningar. Sedan 2008 har det varit obligatoriskt att genomga en
utbildning for att kunna bli huvudhandledare vid KI. Sammanlagt har ca 900
personer genomgatt utbildningen under perioden 2008-2011. Kurs-
utvéarderingarna visar att kursen overlag fatt mycket goda omdémen av
kursdeltagarna.

Nedan foljer en sammanfattning av resultaten i Exit Poll 2008 — 2012. Dérefter
presenteras tabeller och diagram for fragorna som stalls i enkaten. Tidigare
sammanstallningar av Exit Poll har gjorts vt 2007 (dnr: 3877/07-500), 2008
(dnr: 5793/09-500) och 2009 (dnr: 2547/10-500).

Vilka har svarat?

Alla doktorander som ansoker om att fa disputera eller avlagga licentiatexamen
vid K far tillgang till enkaten genom en personlig lank via ett e-postmeddelande
som skickas ut i samband med examinationen. Doktoranderna besvarar enkéaten
anonymt.

Under perioden 2008 — 2012 har 1930 doktorander blivit ombedda att svara pa
enkaten. Av dem har 1429 doktorander svarat, vilket ger en sammanlagt
svarsfrekvens pa 74 procent. Bland de som har svarat &r 62 procent kvinnor och
38 procent mén, vilket i stort avspeglar kénsfordelningen bland de disputerade
under perioden®. De flesta som har svarat har disputerat (96 procent) och évriga
har avlagt licentiatexamen.

Den storsta gruppen av de svarande doktoranderna befinner sig i aldersspannet
25 — 35 ar (44 procent). Nastan halften av de svarande (49 procent) har barn
under 18 ar, varav 54 procent av mannen och 47 procent av kvinnorna.

Tiden fore antagning och studietakt

Under perioden 2008 — 2012 anger 31 procent av de svarande att de har varit
aktiva inom forskning mer &n ett ar fore antagning, 44 procent att de varit aktiva

! Se Arsredovisning 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011 och 2012.
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mindre an ett ar och 26 procent att de inte bedrivit forskning fére formell
antagning. Andelen som inte bedrivit forskning fore antagning har ¢kat fran 13
procent till 29 procent mellan 2008 och 2012 samtidigt som andelen som varit
aktiva mindre &n ett ar i forvag har minskat fran 53 procent till 41 procent under
samma period.

Sammanlagt har 55 procent av doktoranderna bedrivit heltidsstudier.?

Vetenskaplig miljo

87 procent av doktoranderna ar helt eller delvis ndjda med sin utbildning pa
forskarniva vid K1 och 88 procent av doktoranderna skulle helt eller delvis
rekommendera K1 som universitet for presumtiva doktorander. Om
doktoranderna skulle ha valt om idag hade 86 procent pabdrjat utbildning pa
forskarniva och 76 procent hade valt KI.

Fyra femtedelar av doktoranderna bedémer att kraven inom utbildning pa
forskarniva ar lagom hogt stallda. Daremot menar 45 procent att utbildningen
tagit langre tid att genomfora an vad de inledningsvis forvantade sig.

Handledning

62 procent av doktorandernas huvudhandledare a&r man. 72 procent av de
doktorander som ar mén har en man som huvudhandledare, medan andelen
bland de doktorander som &r kvinnor ar 56 procent. De flesta doktorander (94
procent) har en eller flera bihandledare. Elva procent av doktoranderna har bytt
nagon handledare under utbildningsperioden.

Doktorandernas dvergripande omdéme om handledningens kvalitet och innehall
ar bra, men pa nagra omraden finns forbattringsmojligheter. Exempelvis svarar
29 procent av doktoranderna att handledaren i liten grad eller inte alls har
diskuterat teori med dem och 37 procent anger att handledaren i liten grad eller
inte alls har diskuterat doktorandens framtidsplaner efter examen.

En majoritet (84 procent) av doktoranderna har haft uppféljning av sina
individuella studieplaner och endast tva procent anger att de inte hade en
individuell studieplan.

Bland de doktorander som svarat pa enkaten skulle 48 procent helt och 26
procent delvis rekommendera sin huvudhandledare for presumtiva doktorander.

Kurser och undervisning

En majoritet av doktoranderna tycker att kvaliteten pa kurser pa forskarniva har
varit bra (76 procent) och relevant for avhandlingsarbetet (75 procent). 32
procent av doktoranderna anser dock att kursutbudet inte till fullo har uppfyllt de
onskemal och behov som har funnits.

71 procent av doktoranderna har undervisat i ndgon grad under sin utbildning,
men endast 20 procent har genomgatt en hogskolepedagogisk utbildning.

? Denna fraga stalldes inte i Exit Poll 2008, d4rav ar totalt antal svarande 1159 istallet for 1429.
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Information och administrativt stod

50 procent skulle helt och 35 procent delvis rekommendera sin institution for
presumtiva doktorander. Daremot ar det endast drygt halften av doktoranderna
(55 procent) som svarar att de fick en bra introduktion och information av
institutionen nar de pabdrjade utbildningen.

Fyra femtedelar (81 procent) av doktoranderna ar helt eller delvis ndjda med det
administrativa stodet fran institutionen. Bland de svarande ar 71 procent helt
eller delvis n6jda med stodet fran studierektor pa institutionen.

Arbetsmiljo

85 procent av doktoranderna haller helt eller delvis med om att studie- och
arbetsmiljon pa den egna institutionen ar bra. Fem procent har upplevt och 14
procent har iakttagit diskriminering eller ojamlik behandling pa Kl p.g.a. kon.
Gallande diskriminering och ojamlik behandling p.g.a. nationell eller religios
bakgrund anger 13 procent att de iakttagit och fem procent att de upplevt
detsamma.

Pa fragan om doktoranderna har upplevt eller iakttagit trakasserier eller
krankande sarbehandling anger tio procent av doktoranderna att det upplevt och
nio procent att de iakttagit trakasserier eller krankande sérbehandling. En storre
andel av kvinnorna jamfort med ménnen har upplevt (elva procent jamfort med
sju procent) och iakttagit (11 procent jamfort med sju procent) trakasserier eller
krankande sarbehandling. Pa frdgan vem som utsatt personen for detta svarar 52
procent av de som svarat att det &r ndgon av handledarna.®

Mentorskap och framtid

58 procent av doktoranderna har svarat att de har en mentor. Bland dem som
svarat pa fragan om vad de tycker om sin mentor har 67 procent angett att de
helt eller delvis &r ndjda med sin mentor.*

Nastan halften av doktoranderna (49 procent) planerar for en post doc efter
disputation, varav 29 procent pa annat universitet i Sverige och 20 procent pa ett
universitet i ett annat land. 14 procent av doktoranderna planerar att jobba i den
privata sektorn och 23 procent i den offentliga sektorn.

3 Av totalt 331 svar.
* Endast 753 av 1429 personer har svarat pd denna fraga.
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Tabeller och stapeldiagram pa Karolinska
Institutet, totalt for perioden 2008 — 2012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Age Class, Years

Age Class, Years

ageclass | Frequency| Percent
1. <25 56 3.92
2.25-34 635 44.44
3.35-44 419 29.32
4. 45-54 212 14.84
5. 55-64 104 7.28
6. 65 Gver 3 0.21
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Age Class, Years

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F3. Which degree have you recently applied for?

F3. Which degree have you recently

applied for?
Q3 Frequency| Percent
doctoral degree 1377 96.36

licentiate degree 52 3.64
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F3. Which degree have you recently applied forr?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F4. If you have been admitted to studies for a licentiate degree, would you like to continue and complete a PhD?

F4. If you have been admitted to
studies for a licentiate degree,
would you like to continue and
complete a PhD?

q4 Frequency| Percent
. N0 answer 1257 87.96
1. no 74 5.18

2.yes 98 6.86
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F4. If vou have heen admitted to studies for a licentiate degree, would you like to continue and complete a PhD?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F6. Are you registered for a PhD and will end your doctoral education with a licentiate degree?

F6. Are you registered for a PhD
and will end your doctoral
education with a licentiate

degree?
q6 Frequency| Percent
. N0 answer 843 58.99
1.no 559 39.12
2.yes 27 1.89




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F6. Are you registered for a PhD and will end your doctoral education with a licentiate degree?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F8. Have you performed your doctoral education full time?

F8. Have you performed
your doctoral education
full time?

Q8 | Frequency | Percent

No 517 44.61

Yes 642 55.39

Frequency Missing = 270



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F8. Have you performed your doctoral education full time?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F10. Were you active in research at KI before formal admission to doctoral education?

F10. Were you active in research at Kl
before formal admission to doctoral
education?

Q10class | Frequency | Percent

no 365 25.54

yes, 1-12 months 623 43.60
yes, >12 months 441 30.86
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F10. Were you active in research at KT hefore formal admission to doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F14. Do you have children under the age of 18?

F14. Do you have children
under the age of 18?

Q14 | Frequency| Percent

no 723 50.59

yes 706 49.41




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F14. Do you have children under the age of 187
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F17. Overall, | am satisfied with my doctoral education at Kl

F17. Overall, | am satisfied with my doctoral
education at Kl

Q17 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 52 3.64
2. Somewhat Disagree 132 9.24
3. Somewhat Agree 499 34.92
4. Agree 746 52.20




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F17. Overall, I am satisfied with my doctoral education at KT
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300 ]

700
600
500
400
300
200

100 A

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4 Agree



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F18. I would recommend KI to prospective doctoral students.

F18. I would recommend K1 to prospective
doctoral students.

Q18 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 62 4.34
2. Somewhat Disagree 104 7.28
3. Somewhat Agree 440 30.79
4. Agree 823 57.59




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F18. I would recommend KT to prospective doctoral students.
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F19. How do you experience the demands of doctoral education at KI?

F19. How do you experience the demands of
doctoral education at KI?

Q19 Frequency| Percent
1. Too Low 18 1.26
2. Somewhat Too Low a1 6.37
3. Reasonable 1145 80.13
4. Somewhat Too High 144 10.08
5. Too High 31 2.17




FREQUENCY

Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F19. How do vou experience the demands of doctoral education at K17
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F20. How do you perceive the time spent with your doctoral education?

F20. How do you perceive the time
spent with your doctoral education?

g20 Frequency| Percent
1. Less Time 65 4.55
2. As Much Time 727 50.87
3. More Time 637 4458




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F20. How do vou perceive the time spent with your doctoral education?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F22. If you could choose today, would you still choose to begin a doctoral education?

F22. If you could choose
today, would you still
choose to begin a doctoral

education?
Q22 | Frequency | Percent
no 205 14.35

yes 1224  85.65




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F22. If you could choose today, would you still choose to hegin a doctoral education?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F23. If yes, would you choose K1 as the university?

F23. If yes, would you choose Kl as the
university?
Q23 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 238 16.66
1. Definately Not 28 1.96
2. Probably Not 79 5.53
3. Probably 607 42.48
4. Definitely 477 33.38
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F23. If yes, would you choose KT as the university?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F25. I would recommend my principal supervisor to prospective doctoral students.

F25. I would recommend my principal
supervisor to prospective doctoral students.

Q25 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 198 13.86
2. Somewhat Disagree 184 12.88
3. Somewhat Agree 365 25.54
4. Agree 682 47.73




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F25. T would recommend my principal supervisor to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F26. Is your principal supervisor?

F26. Is your principal
supervisor?

Q26 Frequency| Percent
female 540 37.79

male 889 62.21




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F216. Is your principal supervisor?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F27. Do you have co-supervisor(s)?

F27. Do you have
co-supervisor(s)?

Q27 | Frequency| Percent
no 89 6.23

yes 1340 93.77




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F27. Do you have co-supervisor(s)?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.1. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: female

F28.1. If yes, how many of them
are female/male?: female

Q28 1 Frequency | Percent

0 328 22.95
1 473 33.10
2 117 8.19
3 12 0.84

No answer 499 34.92




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F218.1. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: female

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.2. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: male

F28.2. If yes, how many of them
are female/male?: male

Q28 2 Frequency | Percent
0 39 6.78
1 240 41.74
2 135 23.48
3 39 6.78
No answer 122 21.22

Frequency Missing = 854



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.2. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: male

FREQUENCY
300 A

200 7
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.1. To what extent has your supervisor: : displayed interest in your doctoral education?

F30.1. To what extent has your supervisor:
: displayed interest in your doctoral
education?

Q30_1 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 60 4.20
1. Not at All 45 3.15
2. To a Small Extent 165 11.55
3. To Some Extent 378 26.45
4. To a Great Extent 781 54.65




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.1. To what extent has your supervisor: : displayed interest in your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.2. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed methodological issues with you?

F30.2. To what extent has your supervisor:
: discussed methodological issues with
you?

Q30_2 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 58 4.06
1. Not at All 61 4.27
2. To a Small Extent 277 19.38
3. To Some Extent 478 33.45
4. To a Great Extent 555 38.84




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.2. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed methodological issues with you?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.3. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed theory with you?

F30.3. To what extent has your supervisor:
: discussed theory with you?

Q30 3 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 60 4.20
1. Not at All 108 7.56
2. To a Small Extent 312 21.83
3. To Some Extent 495 34.64
4. To a Great Extent 454 3L.77




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.3. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed theory with you?

FREQUENCY
500

400
300 1
200 1

100 1

.Ho answer 1. Mot at Al 2. Toadmall Extent 3 ToSomeExtent 4. To a Great Extent



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.4. To what extent has your supervisor: : provided constructive criticism of your research?

F30.4. To what extent has your supervisor:
: provided constructive criticism of your
research?

Q30 4 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 60 4.20
1. Not at All 74 5.18
2. To a Small Extent 206 14.42
3. To Some Extent 463 32.40
4. To a Great Extent 626 43.81




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.4. To what extent has your supervisor: : provided constiuctive criticism of your research?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.5. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed your plans for the future with you?

F30.5. To what extent has your supervisor:
: discussed your plans for the future with
you?

Q30_5 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 59 413
1. Not at All 215 15.05
2. To a Small Extent 320 22.39
3. To Some Extent 485 33.94
4. To a Great Extent 350 24.49




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.5. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed your plans for the future with yon?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F31. Have you switched to another supervisor at your own request?

F31. Have you switched to
another supervisor at
your own request?

Q31 | Frequency | Percent

no 1278 89.43

yes 151 10.57




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F31. Have you switched to another supervisor at your own request?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F33. Has there been any follow up of your individual study plan during your doctoral education?

F33. Has there been any follow up of your
individual study plan during your doctoral

education?
Q33 Frequency| Percent
I don't have any ISP 29 2.03
no 195 13.65
yes 1205 84.32




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F33. Has there heen any follow up of your individual study plan during your doctoral education?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.1. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your doctoral/postgraduate education?: the quality of the courses

was consistently high

F35.1. How well do the following
statements describe your course
work during your
doctoral/postgraduate education?:
the quality of the courses was
consistently high

g35 1 Frequency| Percent
1. not at all 82 5.74
2. slightly 263 18.40
3. quite well 791 55.35
4. very well 293 20.50




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35 1. Howwel do the followvang statanants desaibe your course werk duning your decteralipostpraduate sducation?: fhe quality of the courses was consistenddy hagh
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my

thesis work

F35.2. How well do the following
statements describe your course
work during your postgraduate
education?: the courses were
relevant to my thesis work

q35_2 Frequency| Percent
1. not at all 24 1.68
2. slightly 337 23.58
3. quite well 724 50.66
4. very well 344 24.07




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my thesis work

FREQUENCY
300 ]

700
600
500
400
300
200

100 A

1. not at all 2. shightly 3. quite well 4. wery well



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35.3. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses offered fit in with my
wishes and needs

F35.3. How well do the following
statements describe your course
work during your postgraduate
education?: the courses offered fit
in with my wishes and needs

g35_3 Frequency| Percent
1. not at all 58 4.06
2. slightly 404 28.27
3. quite well 712 49.83
4. very well 255 17.84




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35 3. Hewwdl do e folleving statements desaibe your course weak: during your postgraduate educatien?: fhe coumses effeared Gt i with my wishes and nesds

FREQUENCY
300 ]
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F36. Have you taken part in a doctoral education programme/network?

F36. Have you taken part in a
doctoral education
programme/network?

q36 Frequency| Percent

1.no 1101 77.05

2. yes 328 22.95




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F36. Have you taken part in a doctoral education programme/metwork?

FREQUENCY
1200 -

1100 1

1000 é
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1. no 2. yes
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F41. Estimate (in percentage) how much teaching you did during your entire doctoral education.

F41. Estimate (in percentage) how
much teaching you did during your
entire doctoral education.

teachpctclass | Frequency | Percent
1-10% 534 38.72
11-20% 251 18.20
>21% 195 14.14

None 399 28.93

Frequency Missing = 50



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F41. Estimate (in percentage) how much teaching you did during yowr entire doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
600 -

500 ‘
400 ‘
300 ‘
200 '

100 -

MNone 1-10% 11-20% >21%



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F42. Have you taken part in any teacher training session for doctoral students or teachers?

F42. Have you taken part
in any teacher training
session for doctoral
students or teachers?

g42 | Frequency| Percent

1.no 1142 79.92

2. yes 287 20.08




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F42. Have yvou taken part in any teacher training session for doctoral students or teachers?

FREQUENCY
1200 -

1100 1

1000 é
000 é
300 é
700 é
600 é
500 é
400 é
300 é
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100 1

I:l‘-

1. no 2. yes



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F43. | have enjoyed teaching during my doctoral education.

F43. 1 have enjoyed teaching during my
doctoral education.

Q43 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 422 29.53
1. Disagree 46 3.22
2. Somewhat Disagree 52 3.64
3. Somewhat Agree 323 22.60
4. Agree 586 41.01




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F43. I have enjoyed teaching during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
600 A

500 ‘
400 ‘
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F45. I would recommend my department to prospective doctoral students.

F45. I would recommend my department to
prospective doctoral students.

Q45 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 68 4.76
2. Somewhat Disagree 150 10.50
3. Somewhat Agree 495 34.64
4. Agree 716 50.10




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F45. T would recommend my department to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY

300
?nu{
GDD{
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3un{
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F46. | received good introduction/information from the department when | started my doctoral education.

F46. | received good
introduction/information from the
department when | started my doctoral

education.
Q46 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 299 20.92
2. Somewhat Disagree 351 24.56
3. Somewhat Agree 466 32.61
4. Agree 313 21.90




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F46. I received good introduction/information from the department when I started my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
500

400
300 1
200 1

100

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4 Agree



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F47. | received good administrative support from the departmental administrators during my doctoral education.

F47. | received good administrative support
from the departmental administrators
during my doctoral education.

Q47 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 90 6.30
2. Somewhat Disagree 176 12.32
3. Somewhat Agree 464 32.47
4. Agree 699 48.92




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F47. Ireceived good administrative support from the departimental administrators during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
700 -
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100
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F48. I received good assistance from the departmental director of doctoral education* during my doctoral education.

F48. | received good assistance from the
departmental director of doctoral
education* during my doctoral education.

Q48 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 155 10.85
2. Somewhat Disagree 261 18.26
3. Somewhat Agree 510 35.69
4. Agree 503 35.20




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F48. I received good assistance from the departinental director of doctoral education* during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
600 -

500

400
300 -
200 1

100 -

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4 Agree



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F50. I enjoyed a good working environment at the KI department.

F50. I enjoyed a good working environment
at the KI department.

Q50 Frequency| Percent
1. Disagree 69 4.83
2. Somewhat Disagree 153 10.71
3. Somewhat Agree 532 37.23
4. Agree 675 47.24




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30. I enjoyed a good working environment at the KI department.

FREQUENCY

700 '
600 '
500 '
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.1. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to gender?

F51.1. Have you noticed or
experienced unequal
treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due
to gender?
g51 1 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 98 6.86
1. No 1066 74.60
2. Noticed 201 14.07
3. Experienced 26 1.82
4. Both 38 2.66




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.1. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to gender?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.2. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to age?

F51.2. Have you noticed or
experienced unequal
treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due
to age?
g51 2 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 98 6.86
1. No 1189 83.21
2. Noticed 107 7.49
3. Experienced 19 1.33
4. Both 16 1.12




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F51.2. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to age?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.3. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to nationality or religious background?

F51.3. Have you noticed or
experienced unequal
treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due
to nationality or religious

background?
g51 3 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 97 6.79
1. No 1078 75.44
2. Noticed 185 12.95
3. Experienced 30 2.10
4. Both 39 2.73




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.3. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to nationality or religious background?

FREQUENCY
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g
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.4. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to sexual orientation?

F51.4. Have you noticed or
experienced unequal
treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due
to sexual orientation?

g51 4 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 101 7.07
1. No 1292 90.41
2. Noticed 28 1.96
3. Experienced 4 0.28
4. Both 4 0.28




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.4. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to sexual orientation?

FREQUENCY
1300 A
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suné
?nné
5005
jnué
4un€
300%
znné

100

0 ]
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F52. Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or harassments at the department during your doctoral education?

F52. Have you noticed or
experienced degrading behaviour or
harassments at the department
during your doctoral education?

52 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 163 11.41
1. No 999 69.91
2. Noticed 126 8.82
3. Experienced 52 3.64
4. Both 89 6.23




F52. Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or harassments at the department during your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY

Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F54. If yes, by whom?

F54. If yes, by whom?

g54w Frequency | Percent
Administrators 24 7.25
Others 61 18.43
PhD Students 46 13.90
Supervisors 173 52.27
Teachers 22 6.65
Undergrad. Students 5 151




FREQUENCY

Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F34. If yves, hy whom?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F56. Do you have an external mentor?

F56. Do you have an
external mentor?

Q56 | Frequency | Percent
no 606 42.41

yes 823 57.59




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F56. Do vou have an external mentor?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F57. If yes, how many occasions have you met your external mentor during the entire period?

F57. If yes, how many occasions
have you met your external
mentor during the entire period?

Q57 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 647 45.28
1. None 163 11.41
2.1-5 352 24.63
3.6-10 114 7.98
4,>10 153 10.71




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F57. If yes, how many occasions have you met your external mentor during the entire period?

FREQUENCY

700 '
600 '
500 '
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100
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F58. I received good mentoring by my external mentor during the doctoral education.

F58. I received good mentoring by my
external mentor during the doctoral
education.

Q58 Frequency| Percent
. No answer 676 47.31
1. Disagree 172 12.04
2. Somewhat Disagree 80 5.60
3. Somewhat Agree 183 12.81
4. Agree 318 22.25




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F38. I received good mentoring by my external mentor during the doctoral education.

FREQUENCY

700 '
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500 '
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300 ‘
200 ‘

100
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F60. What do you plan to do after your PhD/licentiate degree?

F60. What do you plan to do after your
PhDl/licentiate degree?

Q60 Frequency| Percent
Job private sector 200 14.00
Job public sector 309 21.62
Other 223 15.61
Post doc, Sweden 419 29.32
Post doc, abroad 278 19.45




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F60. What do you plan to do after your PhD/licentiate degree?

FREQUENCY
500

Job private sector Job public sector Other Post doc, abroad Post doc, Sweden

94
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Age Class, Years

3

0.1% 0.1% 0.2%
0.2% 0.2%
880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Age Class, Years

FREQUENCY

700 -

600 -

500 -é
400 ‘;
300 -;
200 ‘;

100 3

1.<25 2.2534 3.35-44 4. 45-54 5.55-64 6. 65 dver

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F3. Which degree have you recently applied for?

1377

58.7% 37.6% 96.4%
95.3% 98.0%

41 11 52
2.9% 0.8% 3.6%
4.7% 2.0%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F3. Which degree have you recently applied forr?

FREQUENCY
1400 o
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1100 '
1000 '
200 '
300 ‘
700 ‘
600 '
500 '
400 ‘
300 ‘
200 -

100 7

0 .
doctoral degree lcentiate degree

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F4. If you have been admitted to studies for a licentiate degree, would you like to continue and complete a PhD?

74

2.7% 2.4% 5.2%
4.4% 6.4%

60 38 98
4.2% 2.7% 6.9%
6.8% 6.9%

880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F4. If vou have heen admitted to studies for a licentiate degree, would you like to continue and complete a PhD?

FREQUENCY
1300 A
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000 '
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700 ‘
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100

D_'

.10 BNSWEL l.no 2. yes

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F6. Are you registered for a PhD and will end your doctoral education with a licentiate degree?

843
37.9% 21.1% 59.0%
61.5% 55.0%

324 235 559
22.7% 16.4% 39.1%
36.8% 42.8%

15 12 27
1.0% 0.8% 1.9%
1.7% 2.2%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F6. Are you registered for a PhD and will end your doctoral education with a licentiate degree?

FREQUENCY
900

300
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200 1

100 1
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F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F8. Have you performed your doctoral education full time?

517

27.4% 17.2% 44.6%
44.1% 45.4%

403 239 642
34.8% 20.6% 55.4%
55.9% 54.6%

721 438 1159
62.2% 37.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F8. Have you performed your doctoral education full time?

FREQUENCY
700 A

a0o ‘
500 -
400 ‘
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100 3

Mo Yes

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F10. Were you active in research at Kl before formal admission to doctoral education?

365
16.9% 8.6% 25.5%
27.5% 22.4%

376 247 623
26.3% 17.3% 43.6%
42.7% 45.0%

262 179 441
18.3% 12.5% 30.9%
29.8% 32.6%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F10. Were you active in research at KT hefore formal admission to doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600

500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100

no yes, 1-12 months yes, =12 months

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F14. Do you have children under the age of 18?

723
32.8% 17.8% 50.6%
53.2% 46.4%

412 294 706
28.8% 20.6% 49.4%
46.8% 53.6%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F14. Do you have children under the age of 187

FREQUENCY
800
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F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F17. Overall, | am satisfied with my doctoral education at Kl

52
2.3% 1.3% 3.6%
3.8% 3.5%

83 49 132
5.8% 3.4% 9.2%
9.4% 8.9%

318 181 499
22.3% 12.7% 34.9%
36.1% 33.0%

446 300 746
31.2% 21.0% 52.2%
50.7% 54.6%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F17. Overall, I am satisfied with my doctoral education at KT

FREQUENCY
500
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F12. Gender [ female 0 male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F18. I would recommend KI to prospective doctoral students.

62

2.4% 2.0% 4.3%
3.9% 5.1%

67 37 104
4.7% 2.6% 7.3%
7.6% 6.7%

281 159 440
19.7% 11.1% 30.8%
31.9% 29.0%

498 325 823
34.8% 22.7% 57.6%
56.6% 59.2%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F18. I would recommend KT to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY
900

300
700
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0 ]
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F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F19. How do you experience the demands of doctoral education at KI?

91
3.6% 2.8% 6.4%
5.8% 7.3%

699 446 1145
48.9% 31.2% 80.1%
79.4% 81.2%

102 42 144

7.1% 2.9% 10.1%
11.6% 7.7%

18 13 31
1.3% 0.9% 2.2%
2.0% 2.4%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F19. How do vou experience the demands of doctoral education at K17

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F20. How do you perceive the time spent with your doctoral education?

65
2.7% 1.8% 4.5%
4.4% 4.7%

445 282 727
31.1% 19.7% 50.9%
50.6% 51.4%

396 241 637
27.7% 16.9% 44.6%
45.0% 43.9%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F20. How do vou perceive the time spent with your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
500

700 1

600 -
500 -
400 1
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100 ]

1. Less Tune 2. As Much Tane 3. More Time

F12 Gender N female N male
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F22. If you could choose today, would you still choose to begin a doctoral education?

205
8.8% 5.5% 14.3%
14.3% 14.4%

754 470 1224
52.8% 32.9% 85.7%
85.7% 85.6%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F22. If you could choose today, would you still choose to hegin a doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
1300 A
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F23. If yes, would you choose K1 as the university?

28

1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
1.6% 2.6%

45 34 79
3.1% 2.4% 5.5%
5.1% 6.2%

387 220 607
27.1% 15.4% 42.5%
44.0% 40.1%

286 191 477
20.0% 13.4% 33.4%
32.5% 34.8%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F23. If yes, would you choose KT as the university?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600

500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 7

Mo angwer 1. Definately Mot 2. Probably Not 3. Probably 4. Definitely

F12 Gender N female N male
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F25. I would recommend my principal supervisor to prospective doctoral students.

198

9.4% 4.4% 13.9%
15.3% 11.5%

117 67 184

8.2% 4.7% 12.9%
13.3% 12.2%

237 128 365
16.6% 9.0% 25.5%
26.9% 23.3%

391 291 682
27.4% 20.4% 47.7%
44.4% 53.0%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F25. T would recommend my principal supervisor to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY
700 -

600 ‘
500 -
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 3

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
F12. Gender [ female 0 male
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F26. Is your principal supervisor?

540
27.0% 10.8% 37.8%
43.9% 28.1%

494 395 889
34.6% 27.6% 62.2%
56.1% 71.9%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F216. Is your principal supervisor?

FREQUENCY
900 -

300 1
700 1
600 1
500
400
300
200

100

0-

female male

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F27. Do you have co-supervisor(s)?

89
3.1% 3.1% 6.2%
5.1% 8.0%

835 505 1340
58.4% 35.3% 93.8%
94.9% 92.0%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F27. Do you have co-supervisor(s)?

FREQUENCY
1400 o

1300 '
1200 ‘
1100 '
1000 '
200 '
300 ‘
700 ‘
600 '
500 '
400 ‘
300 ‘
200 -

100 7

D_'

1o yes

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.1. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: female

328
12.7% 10.3% 23.0%
20.6% 26.8%

319 154 473
22.3% 10.8% 33.1%
36.3% 28.1%

90 27 117
6.3% 1.9% 8.2%

10.2% 4.9%

11 1 12
0.8% 0.1% 0.8%
1.3% 0.2%

279 220 499
19.5% 15.4% 34.9%
31.7% 40.1%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F218.1. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: female

FREQUENCY
500

400
300
200

100

1] 1 2 3 Mo answer

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.2. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: male

39

4.7% 2.1% 6.8%
7.4% 5.7%

152 88 240
26.4% 15.3% 41.7%
41.9% 41.5%

83 52 135
14.4% 9.0% 23.5%
22.9% 24.5%

16 23 39
2.8% 4.0% 6.8%
4.4% 10.8%

85 37 122
14.8% 6.4% 21.2%
23.4% 17.5%

363 212 575
63.1% 36.9% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.2. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: male

FREQUENCY
300 A

1] 1 2 3 Mo answer

F12 Gender N female N male

36



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.1. To what extent has your supervisor: : displayed interest in your doctoral education?

60
2.6% 1.6% 4.2%
4.2% 4.2%

28 17 45
2.0% 1.2% 3.1%
3.2% 3.1%

98 67 165
6.9% 4.7% 11.5%

11.1% 12.2%

237 141 378
16.6% 9.9% 26.5%
26.9% 25.7%

480 301 781
33.6% 21.1% 54.7%
54.5% 54.8%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.1. To what extent has your supervisor: : displayed interest in your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
800

700 1
600
500 1
4001
3001
2001

100 ]

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent

F12 Gender N female N male

38



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.2. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed methodological issues with you?

58
2.4% 1.6% 4.1%
4.0% 4.2%

39 22 61
2.7% 1.5% 4.3%
4.4% 4.0%

173 104 277
12.1% 7.3% 19.4%
19.7% 18.9%

296 182 478
20.7% 12.7% 33.4%
33.6% 33.2%

337 218 555
23.6% 15.3% 38.8%
38.3% 39.7%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




40

Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.2. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed methodological issues with you?

FREQUENCY
600 A

500 ‘
400 '
300 ‘
200 '

100 1

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.3. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed theory with you?

60
2.5% 1.7% 4.2%
4.1% 4.4%

78 30 108
5.5% 2.1% 7.6%
8.9% 5.5%

196 116 312
13.7% 8.1% 21.8%
22.3% 21.1%

313 182 495
21.9% 12.7% 34.6%
35.6% 33.2%

257 197 454
18.0% 13.8% 31.8%
29.2% 35.9%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.3. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed theory with you?

FREQUENCY
500

400
300
200

100

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.4. To what extent has your supervisor: : provided constructive criticism of your research?

60
2.5% 1.7% 4.2%
4.1% 4.4%

46 28 74
3.2% 2.0% 5.2%
5.2% 5.1%

142 64 206

9.9% 4.5% 14.4%
16.1% 11.7%

287 176 463
20.1% 12.3% 32.4%
32.6% 32.1%

369 257 626
25.8% 18.0% 43.8%
41.9% 46.8%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.4. To what extent has your supervisor: : provided constiuctive criticism of your research?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600

500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 7

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent

F12 Gender N female N male

44



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.5. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed your plans for the future with you?

59

2.4% 1.7% 4.1%
4.0% 4.4%

137 78 215

9.6% 5.5% 15.0%
15.6% 14.2%

204 116 320
14.3% 8.1% 22.4%
23.2% 21.1%

298 187 485
20.9% 13.1% 33.9%
33.9% 34.1%

206 144 350
14.4% 10.1% 24.5%
23.4% 26.2%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.5. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed your plans for the future with yon?

FREQUENCY

500

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent

F12 Gender N female N male

46



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F31. Have you switched to another supervisor at your own request?

1278

54.7% 34.7% 89.4%
88.9% 90.3%

98 53 151

6.9% 3.7% 10.6%
11.1% 9.7%

880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F31. Have you switched to another supervisor at your own request?

FREQUENCY
1300 A

1200 ‘
1100 '
1000 ‘
000 '
300 -
700 ‘
a00 -
500 ‘
400 '
300 '
200 ‘

100

D_'

1o yes

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F33. Has there been any follow up of your individual study plan during your doctoral education?

29

1.4% 0.6% 2.0%
2.3% 1.6%

119 76 195

8.3% 5.3% 13.6%
13.5% 13.8%

741 464 1205
51.9% 32.5% 84.3%
84.2% 84.5%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F33. Has there heen any follow up of your individual study plan during your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
1300 A

1200 ‘
1100 '
1000 ‘
000 '
300 -
700 ‘
a0 -
500 ‘
400 '
300 '
200 ‘

100

0 i
I don't have any T3P no yes

F12 Gender N female N male
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.1. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your doctoral/postgraduate education?: the quality of the courses

was consistently high
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.1. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your doctoral/postgraduate education?: the quality of the courses

was consistently high

82
5.7%

263
18.4%

791
55.4%

293
20.5%

1429
100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35 1. Howwel do the followvang statanants desaibe your course werk duning your decteralipostpraduate sducation?: fhe quality of the courses was consistenddy hagh

FREQUENCY
500

700 1
600
500 1
4001
3001
2001

100 ]

1. not at all 2. slightly 3. quite well 4. wery well
F12. Gender [ female 0 male
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my

thesis work
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my

thesis work

24
1.7%

337
23.6%

724
50.7%

344
24.1%

1429
100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my thesis work

FREQUENCY
500

700 1
600
500 1
4001
3001
2001

100 ]

1. not at all 2. slightly 3. quite well 4. wery well
F12. Gender [ female 0 male
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.3. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses offered fit in with my

wishes and needs
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.3. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses offered fit in with my

wishes and needs

58
4.1%

404
28.3%

712
49.8%

255
17.8%

1429
100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35 3. Hewwdl do e folleving statements desaibe your course weak: during your postgraduate educatien?: fhe coumses effeared Gt i with my wishes and nesds

FREQUENCY
500

700 1
600
500 1
4001
3001
2001

100 ]

1. not at all 2. slightly 3. quite well 4. wery well
F12. Gender [ female 0 male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F36. Have you taken part in a doctoral education programme/network?

1101
47.7% 29.4% 77.0%
77.4% 76.5%

199 129 328
13.9% 9.0% 23.0%
22.6% 23.5%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F36. Have you taken part in a doctoral education programme/metwork?

FREQUENCY
1200 -

1100 1

1000 é
000 é
300 é
700 é
600 é
500 é
400 é
300 é
200 é

100

[]‘-

1. no 2.yes
F12. Gender [ female T male

61



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F41. Estimate (in percentage) how much teaching you did during your entire doctoral education.

534
22.8% 16.0% 38.7%
37.1% 41.3%

149 102 251
10.8% 7.4% 18.2%
17.6% 19.1%

126 69 195

9.1% 5.0% 14.1%
14.9% 12.9%

257 142 399
18.6% 10.3% 28.9%
30.4% 26.6%

846 533 1379
61.3% 38.7% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F41. Estimate (in percentage) how much teaching you did during yowr entire doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
600 -

500 ‘
400 '
300 ‘
200 '

100

None 1-10% 11-20% >21%

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F42. Have you taken part in any teacher training session for doctoral students or teachers?

1142
48.6% 31.4% 79.9%
78.9% 81.6%

186 101 287
13.0% 7.1% 20.1%
21.1% 18.4%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F42. Have yvou taken part in any teacher training session for doctoral students or teachers?

FREQUENCY
1200 -

1100 1

1000 é
000 é
300 é
700 é
600 é
500 é
400 é
300 é
200 é

100

|'.'I‘-

1. no 2.yes
F12. Gender [ female T male

65



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F43. | have enjoyed teaching during my doctoral education.

46

1.9% 1.3% 3.2%
3.1% 3.5%

33 19 52
2.3% 1.3% 3.6%
3.8% 3.5%

204 119 323
14.3% 8.3% 22.6%
23.2% 21.7%

348 238 586
24.4% 16.7% 41.0%
39.5% 43.4%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F43. I have enjoyed teaching during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY

600 ]
500 ‘
400 '
300 ‘
200 '

100 1

Mo angwer 1. Dizagree 2. domewhat Disagree 3. Somewhat Agree

F12 Gender N female N male

4. Apgree




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F45. I would recommend my department to prospective doctoral students.

68
3.2% 1.5% 4.8%
5.2% 4.0%

83 67 150
5.8% 4.7% 10.5%
9.4% 12.2%

322 173 495
22.5% 12.1% 34.6%
36.6% 31.5%

429 287 716
30.0% 20.1% 50.1%
48.8% 52.3%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F45. T would recommend my department to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY
500

700

600 -
500 -
400
300 1
200 1

100 ]

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
F12. Gender [ female 0 male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F46. | received good introduction/information from the department when I started my doctoral education.

299
13.9% 7.0% 20.9%
22.6% 18.2%

222 129 351
15.5% 9.0% 24.6%
25.2% 23.5%

276 190 466
19.3% 13.3% 32.6%
31.4% 34.6%

183 130 313
12.8% 9.1% 21.9%
20.8% 23.7%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F46. I received good introduction/information from the department when I started my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
500 -

400
300
200

100

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
F12. Gender [ female 0 male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
FA47. 1 received good administrative support from the departmental administrators during my doctoral education.

90

3.9% 2.4% 6.3%
6.4% 6.2%

107 69 176

7.5% 4.8% 12.3%
12.2% 12.6%

304 160 464
21.3% 11.2% 32.5%
34.5% 29.1%

413 286 699
28.9% 20.0% 48.9%
46.9% 52.1%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F47. Ireceived good administrative support from the departimental administrators during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
700 -

600 ‘
500 -
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 3

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
F12. Gender [ female 0 male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F48. | received good assistance from the departmental director of doctoral education* during my doctoral education.

155
6.4% 4.4% 10.8%
10.5% 11.5%

174 87 261
12.2% 6.1% 18.3%
19.8% 15.8%

330 180 510
23.1% 12.6% 35.7%
37.5% 32.8%

284 219 503
19.9% 15.3% 35.2%
32.3% 39.9%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F48. I received good assistance from the departinental director of doctoral education* during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
600 -

500

400
300
200

100

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
F12. Gender [ female 0 male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F50. I enjoyed a good working environment at the KI department.

69

2.9% 1.9% 4.8%
4.8% 4.9%

90 63 153

6.3% 4.4% 10.7%
10.2% 11.5%

361 171 532
25.3% 12.0% 37.2%
41.0% 31.1%

387 288 675
27.1% 20.2% 47.2%
44.0% 52.5%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30. I enjoyed a good working environment at the KI department.

FREQUENCY
700 -

600 ‘
500 -
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 3

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
F12. Gender [ female 0 male

77



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.1. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to gender?

26

1.5% 0.3% 1.8%
2.4% 0.9%

33 5 38
2.3% 0.3% 2.7%
3.8% 0.9%

880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.1. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to gender?

FREQUENCY

1100 A

1uuné
guué
snué
?nné
ﬁDDé
jnné
4uné
3uué
zuné

100 1

0 1
Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both

F12 Gender N female N male

79



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.2. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to age?

19

1.1% 0.2% 1.3%
1.8% 0.5%

11 5 16
0.8% 0.3% 1.1%
1.3% 0.9%

880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.2. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to age?

FREQUENCY

1200
1100%
1uun€
gnné
Enué
?nné
5uué
jnné
4un€
300%
znné

100 1

0 1
Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both

F12 Gender N female N male

81



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.3. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to nationality or religious background?

30

1.4% 0.7% 2.1%
2.3% 1.8%

20 19 39
1.4% 1.3% 2.7%
2.3% 3.5%

880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.3. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to nationality or religious background?

FREQUENCY
1100 A

1uuné
guué
snué
?nné
ﬁDDé
jnné
4uné
3uué
zuné

100 1

0 1
Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.4. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to sexual orientation?

4

0.2% 0.1% 0.3%
0.3% 0.2%
880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.4. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to sexual orientation?

FREQUENCY
1300 A

1200 ‘
1100 '
1000 ‘
000 '
300 -
700 ‘
600 -
500 ‘
400 '
300 '
200 ‘

100

0 i
Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F52. Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or harassments at the department during your doctoral education?

52

2.9% 0.7% 3.6%
4.8% 1.8%

58 31 89
4.1% 2.2% 6.2%
6.6% 5.6%

880 549 1429

61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F52. Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or harassments at the department during your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
1000

guné
Enué
?uné
ﬁnné
5uué
400
anné
zuné

100

g

Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F54. If yes, by whom?

5

1.5% 0.0% 1.5%
2.1% 0.0%
237 94 331

71.6% 28.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F34. If yves, hy whom?

FREQUENCY

130
1?[]-:
160
150 7
140 7
130
12[]-_
11[]-_
1un-:
90
30
70
ﬁ[]-
5[]-
A7 -
3[]-:
207
107

q-

Admiistrators Others PhD Students Aupervisors Teachers Undergrad. Students

F54. If ves, by whom?
F12. Gender [ female 0 male




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F56. Do you have an external mentor?

606
26.2% 16.2% 42.4%
42.6% 42.1%

505 318 823
35.3% 22.3% 57.6%
57.4% 57.9%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F56. Do vou have an external mentor?

FREQUENCY
900 -

300 1

700 1
600 1
500
400
300
200

100

0-

1o yes

F12 Gender N female N male



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F57. If yes, how many occasions have you met your external mentor during the entire period?

647
28.1% 17.2% 45.3%
45.6% 44.8%

91 72 163

6.4% 5.0% 11.4%
10.3% 13.1%

231 121 352
16.2% 8.5% 24.6%
26.3% 22.0%

75 39 114
5.2% 2.7% 8.0%
8.5% 7.1%

82 71 153
5.7% 5.0% 10.7%
9.3% 12.9%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F57. If yes, how many occasions have you met your external mentor during the entire period?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600 ‘
500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 7

.No answer 1. None 2.1-5 3.6-10 4 =10

F12 Gender N female N male
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F58. I received good mentoring by my external mentor during the doctoral education.

676

29.6% 17.7% 47.3%
48.1% 46.1%

105 67 172

7.3% 4.7% 12.0%
11.9% 12.2%

52 28 80
3.6% 2.0% 5.6%
5.9% 5.1%

112 71 183

7.8% 5.0% 12.8%
12.7% 12.9%

188 130 318
13.2% 9.1% 22.3%
21.4% 23.7%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F38. I received good mentoring by my external mentor during the doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600 ‘
500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 7

Mo angwer 1. Dizagree 2. domewhat Disagree 3. Somewhat Agree 4. Apgree
F12. Gender [ female 0 male

95



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F60. What do you plan to do after your PhD/licentiate degree?

200
9.7% 4.3% 14.0%
15.8% 11.1%

190 119 309
13.3% 8.3% 21.6%
21.6% 21.7%

152 71 223
10.6% 5.0% 15.6%
17.3% 12.9%

253 166 419
17.7% 11.6% 29.3%
28.8% 30.2%

146 132 278
10.2% 9.2% 19.5%
16.6% 24.0%

880 549 1429
61.6% 38.4% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F60. What do you plan to do after your PhD/licentiate degree?

FREQUENCY
500

Job private sector Job public sector Other Post doc, abroad FPost doc, Sweden

F12 Gender N female N male

97



Karolinska Institutet — Exit Poll 2008 - 2012

Tabeller och stapeldiagram pa Karolinska
Institutet, per ar under perioden 2008 — 2012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Age Class, Years

Table of Age Class, Years by Survey Year

Age Class,
Years Survey Year
Count
Overall %
Col % 2008 | 2009| 2010 2011| 2012| Total
1.<25 12 15 17 12 0 56
0.8%| 1.0%| 1.2%| 0.8%| 0.0%| 3.9%
4.4%| 49%| 6.1%| 3.9%| 0.0%
2.25-34 130 132 99 140 134 635
9.1%| 9.2%| 6.9%| 9.8%| 9.4% | 44.4%
48.1%| 43.1%| 35.6% | 45.6%| 50.0%
3. 35-44 72 86 85 96 80 419
50%/| 6.0%| 59%| 6.7%| 5.6%| 29.3%
26.7% | 28.1%| 30.6% | 31.3%| 29.9%
4. 45-54 35 47 51 38 41 212
24%/| 3.3%| 3.6%| 2.7%| 2.9% | 14.8%
13.0% | 15.4%| 18.3% | 12.4%| 15.3%
5. 55-64 21 25 25 20 13 104
15%| 1.7%| 1.7%| 1.4%| 0.9%| 7.3%
7.8%/| 8.2%| 9.0%| 6.5%| 4.9%
6. 65 Over 0 1 1 1 0 3
0.0%| 0.1%| 0.1%| 0.1%| 0.0%| 0.2%
0.0%| 0.3% 0.4%| 0.3%| 0.0%
Total 270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% | 21.4%| 19.5% | 21.5%| 18.8% | 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Age Class, Years

FREQUENCY

700 -

600 -

500 -é
400 ‘;
300 -;
200 ‘;

100 3

1.<25 2.2534 3.35-44 4. 45-54 5.55-64 6. 65 dver

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F3. Which degree have you recently applied for?

1377
18.4% 20.6% 18.5% 20.9% 18.0% 96.4%
97.4% 96.4% 95.0% 97.1% 95.9%

7 11 14 9 11 52
0.5% 0.8% 1.0% 0.6% 0.8% 3.6%
2.6% 3.6% 5.0% 2.9% 4.1%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F3. Which degree have you recently applied forr?

FREQUENCY
1400 o

1300 '
1200 ‘
1100 '
1000 '
200 '
300 ‘
700 ‘
600 '
500 '
400 ‘
300 ‘
200 -

100 7

0 .
doctoral degree lcentiate degree

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F4. If you have been admitted to studies for a licentiate degree, would you like to continue and complete a PhD?

74

0.9% 1.2% 0.6% 1.0% 1.4% 5.2%
4.8% 5.6% 3.2% 4.9% 7.5%

25 16 23 16 18 98
1.7% 1.1% 1.6% 1.1% 1.3% 6.9%
9.3% 5.2% 8.3% 5.2% 6.7%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F4. If vou have heen admitted to studies for a licentiate degree, would you like to continue and complete a PhD?

FREQUENCY
1300 A

1200 ‘
1100 '
1000 ‘
000 '
300 -
700 ‘
a0 -
500 ‘
400 '
300 '
200 ‘

100

D_'

.10 BNSWEL l.no 2. yes

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F6. Are you registered for a PhD and will end your doctoral education with a licentiate degree?

843

9.0% 12.5% 11.1% 14.4% 12.0% 59.0%
47.8% 58.2% 56.8% 67.1% 64.2%

134 122 116 95 92 559

9.4% 8.5% 8.1% 6.6% 6.4% 39.1%
49.6% 39.9% 41.7% 30.9% 34.3%

7 6 4 6 4 27
0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 1.9%
2.6% 2.0% 1.4% 2.0% 1.5%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F6. Are you registered for a PhD and will end your doctoral education with a licentiate degree?

FREQUENCY
900

300
700
600
500
400
300
200 1

100 1

0 -

.10 BNSWEL l.no 2. yes

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F8. Have you performed your doctoral education full time?

517

0.0% 12.3% 10.8% 12.3% 9.2% 44.6%
46.4% 45.0% 46.6% 39.9%

0 164 153 164 161 642

0.0% 14.2% 13.2% 14.2% 13.9% 55.4%
53.6% 55.0% 53.4% 60.1%

0 306 278 307 268 1159

0.0% 26.4% 24.0% 26.5% 23.1% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F8. Have you performed your doctoral education full time?

FREQUENCY
700 A

a0o ‘
500 -
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 3

Mo Yes

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F10. Were you active in research at Kl before formal admission to doctoral education?

365
2.4% 4.1% 6.0% 7.5% 5.5% 25.5%
13.0% 19.3% 30.9% 34.9% 29.1%
142 155 104 112 110 623
9.9% 10.8% 7.3% 7.8% 7.7% 43.6%
52.6% 50.7% 37.4% 36.5% 41.0%
93 92 88 88 80 441
6.5% 6.4% 6.2% 6.2% 5.6% 30.9%
34.4% 30.1% 31.7% 28.7% 29.9%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F10. Were you active in research at KT hefore formal admission to doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600

500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100

no yes, 1-12 months yes, =12 months

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F14. Do you have children under the age of 18?

723

11.0% 10.7% 9.2% 9.8% 9.9% 50.6%
58.1% 50.0% 47.1% 45.6% 53.0%

113 153 147 167 126 706

7.9% 10.7% 10.3% 11.7% 8.8% 49.4%
41.9% 50.0% 52.9% 54.4% 47.0%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F14. Do you have children under the age of 187

Swrvey Year

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F17. Overall, | am satisfied with my doctoral education at Kl

52
0.7% 0.6% 0.6% 1.1% 0.6% 3.6%
3.7% 2.9% 3.2% 5.2% 3.0%
28 27 20 31 26 132
2.0% 1.9% 1.4% 2.2% 1.8% 9.2%
10.4% 8.8% 7.2% 10.1% 9.7%
94 110 98 105 92 499
6.6% 7.7% 6.9% 7.3% 6.4% 34.9%
34.8% 35.9% 35.3% 34.2% 34.3%
138 160 151 155 142 746
9.7% 11.2% 10.6% 10.8% 9.9% 52.2%
51.1% 52.3% 54.3% 50.5% 53.0%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F17. Overall, I am satisfied with my doctoral education at KT

FREQUENCY
500

700 1
600
500 1
4001
3001
2001

100 ]

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F18. I would recommend KI to prospective doctoral students.

62
0.9% 1.1% 0.4% 1.2% 0.7% 4.3%
4.8% 5.2% 2.2% 5.5% 3.7%

21 22 16 18 27 104
1.5% 1.5% 1.1% 1.3% 1.9% 7.3%
7.8% 7.2% 5.8% 5.9% 10.1%

83 101 81 95 80 440
5.8% 7.1% 5.7% 6.6% 5.6% 30.8%

30.7% 33.0% 29.1% 30.9% 29.9%

153 167 175 177 151 823
10.7% 11.7% 12.2% 12.4% 10.6% 57.6%
56.7% 54.6% 62.9% 57.7% 56.3%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F18. I would recommend KT to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY
900

300
700
600
500 1
400
300
200 1

100 1

0 ]
1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F19. How do you experience the demands of doctoral education at KI?

91

1.3% 1.4% 0.6% 1.3% 1.8% 6.4%
6.7% 6.5% 3.2% 5.9% 9.7%

215 229 241 252 208 1145
15.0% 16.0% 16.9% 17.6% 14.6% 80.1%
79.6% 74.8% 86.7% 82.1% 77.6%

28 45 20 25 26 144
2.0% 3.1% 1.4% 1.7% 1.8% 10.1%
10.4% 14.7% 7.2% 8.1% 9.7%

7 10 4 8 2 31
0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.6% 0.1% 2.2%
2.6% 3.3% 1.4% 2.6% 0.7%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F19. How do vou experience the demands of doctoral education at K17

FREQUENCY
1200 A

1100%
1uun€
gnné
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4nn€
3nn€
znné

100 1

0 1
l.TooLow 2 domewhat TooLow 3. FEeasonable 4 Somewhat Too High 5. TooHigh

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F20. How do you perceive the time spent with your doctoral education?

65
1.4% 1.4% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 4.5%
7.4% 6.5% 2.2% 2.6% 4.1%
132 140 152 164 139 727
9.2% 9.8% 10.6% 11.5% 9.7% 50.9%
48.9% 45.8% 54.7% 53.4% 51.9%
118 146 120 135 118 637
8.3% 10.2% 8.4% 9.4% 8.3% 44.6%
43.7% 47.7% 43.2% 44.0% 44.0%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F20. How do vou perceive the time spent with your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
500

700 1

600 -
500 -
400 1
300 |
200 1

100 ]

1. Less Tune 2. As Much Tane 3. More Time

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F22. If you could choose today, would you still choose to begin a doctoral education?

205
3.6% 3.6% 2.7% 2.2% 2.3% 14.3%
19.3% 16.7% 13.7% 10.1% 12.3%

218 255 240 276 235 1224
15.3% 17.8% 16.8% 19.3% 16.4% 85.7%
80.7% 83.3% 86.3% 89.9% 87.7%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F22. If you could choose today, would you still choose to hegin a doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
1300 A

1200 7
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000 '
300 -
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100

D_'

1o yes
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F23. If yes, would you choose K1 as the university?

28
0.6% 0.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.5% 2.0%
3.0% 1.3% 1.1% 2.0% 2.6%

14 14 7 22 22 79
1.0% 1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 1.5% 5.5%
5.2% 4.6% 2.5% 7.2% 8.2%

105 131 124 128 119 607
7.3% 9.2% 8.7% 9.0% 8.3% 42.5%
38.9% 42.8% 44.6% 41.7% 44.4%

91 97 90 107 92 477

6.4% 6.8% 6.3% 7.5% 6.4% 33.4%
33.7% 31.7% 32.4% 34.9% 34.3%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F23. If yes, would you choose KT as the university?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600

500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 7

Mo angwer 1. Definately Mot 2. Probably Not 3. Probably 4. Definitely

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F25. I would recommend my principal supervisor to prospective doctoral students.

198
3.1% 2.4% 2.7% 3.4% 2.2% 13.9%
16.7% 11.1% 13.7% 16.0% 11.9%
32 47 30 41 34 184
2.2% 3.3% 2.1% 2.9% 2.4% 12.9%
11.9% 15.4% 10.8% 13.4% 12.7%
65 85 78 69 68 365
4.5% 5.9% 5.5% 4.8% 4.8% 25.5%
24.1% 27.8% 28.1% 22.5% 25.4%
128 140 132 148 134 682
9.0% 9.8% 9.2% 10.4% 9.4% 47.7%
47.4% 45.8% 47.5% 48.2% 50.0%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F25. T would recommend my principal supervisor to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY
700 -

600 ‘
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100 3
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Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F26. Is your principal supervisor?

540
7.4% 7.4% 6.6% 8.2% 8.1% 37.8%
39.3% 34.6% 34.2% 38.1% 43.3%

164 200 183 190 152 889
11.5% 14.0% 12.8% 13.3% 10.6% 62.2%
60.7% 65.4% 65.8% 61.9% 56.7%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8%| 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Swrvey Year

FREQUENCY

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F216. Is your principal supervisor?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F27. Do you have co-supervisor(s)?

89
1.5% 2.2% 0.8% 1.3% 0.4% 6.2%
7.8% 10.5% 4.3% 5.9% 2.2%

249 274 266 289 262 1340
17.4% 19.2% 18.6% 20.2% 18.3% 93.8%
92.2% 89.5% 95.7% 94.1% 97.8%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% | 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F27. Do you have co-supervisor(s)?

Swrvey Year

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.1. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: female

328
5.1% 4.6% 4.3% 4.7% 4.3% 23.0%
27.0% 21.6% 21.9% 21.8% 22.8%

78 89 101 105 100 473

5.5% 6.2% 7.1% 7.3% 7.0% 33.1%
28.9% 29.1% 36.3% 34.2% 37.3%

25 17 20 23 32 117
1.7% 1.2% 1.4% 1.6% 2.2% 8.2%
9.3% 5.6% 7.2% 7.5% 11.9%

0 3 2 3 4 12
0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.8%
0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 1.0% 1.5%

94 131 94 109 71 499
6.6% 9.2% 6.6% 7.6% 5.0% 34.9%

34.8% 42.8% 33.8% 35.5% 26.5%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F218.1. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: female

FREQUENCY
500

400
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100
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.2. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: male

39

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.3% 6.8%
6.5% 7.1%

0 0 0 130 110 240

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 22.6% 19.1% 41.7%
42.3% 41.0%

0 0 0 62 73 135

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.8% 12.7% 23.5%
20.2% 27.2%

0 0 0 23 16 39

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 2.8% 6.8%
7.5% 6.0%

0 0 0 72 50 122

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 8.7% 21.2%
23.5% 18.7%

0 0 0 307 268 575

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 53.4% 46.6% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F28.2. If yes, how many of them are female/male?: male

FREQUENCY
300 A

1] 1 2 3 Mo answer

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.1. To what extent has your supervisor: : displayed interest in your doctoral education?

60

1.0% 1.7% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 4.2%
5.6% 7.8% 5.4% 2.0% 0.0%

13 8 7 10 7 45
0.9% 0.6% 0.5% 0.7% 0.5% 3.1%
4.8% 2.6% 2.5% 3.3% 2.6%

38 32 32 36 27 165
2.7% 2.2% 2.2% 2.5% 1.9% 11.5%

14.1% 10.5% 11.5% 11.7% 10.1%
65 93 72 78 70 378
4.5% 6.5% 5.0% 5.5% 4.9% 26.5%
24.1% 30.4% 25.9% 25.4% 26.1%
139 149 152 177 164 781
9.7% 10.4% 10.6% 12.4% 11.5% 54.7%
51.5% 48.7% 54.7% 57.7% 61.2%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.1. To what extent has your supervisor: : displayed interest in your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
800

700 1
600
500 1
4001
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100 ]

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3. To 3ome Extent 4 To aGreat Extent
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.2. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed methodological issues with you?

58
1.0% 1.7% 1.0% 0.3% 0.0% 4.1%
5.6% 7.8% 5.4% 1.3% 0.0%

15 14 11 10 11 61
1.0% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 4.3%
5.6% 4.6% 4.0% 3.3% 4.1%

51 53 48 67 58 277
3.6% 3.7% 3.4% 4.7% 4.1% 19.4%

18.9% 17.3% 17.3% 21.8% 21.6%
87 115 95 88 93 478
6.1% 8.0% 6.6% 6.2% 6.5% 33.4%
32.2% 37.6% 34.2% 28.7% 34.7%
102 100 109 138 106 555
7.1% 7.0% 7.6% 9.7% 7.4% 38.8%
37.8% 32.7% 39.2% 45.0% 39.6%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.2. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed methodological issues with you?

FREQUENCY
600 A

500 ‘
400 '
300 ‘
200 '

100 1

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.3. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed theory with you?

60
1.0% 1.7% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 4.2%
5.6% 7.8% 5.4% 2.0% 0.0%

24 20 17 21 26 108
1.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.5% 1.8% 7.6%
8.9% 6.5% 6.1% 6.8% 9.7%

54 66 60 69 63 312
3.8% 4.6% 4.2% 4.8% 4.4% 21.8%

20.0% 21.6% 21.6% 22.5% 23.5%

96 103 105 104 87 495

6.7% 7.2% 7.3% 7.3% 6.1% 34.6%
35.6% 33.7% 37.8% 33.9% 32.5%

81 93 81 107 92 454

5.7% 6.5% 5.7% 7.5% 6.4% 31.8%
30.0% 30.4% 29.1% 34.9% 34.3%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.3. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed theory with you?

FREQUENCY
500

400
300
200

100

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.4. To what extent has your supervisor: : provided constructive criticism of your research?

60

1.0% 1.7% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 4.2%
5.6% 7.8% 5.4% 2.0% 0.0%

18 11 9 24 12 74
1.3% 0.8% 0.6% 1.7% 0.8% 5.2%
6.7% 3.6% 3.2% 7.8% 4.5%

43 41 37 40 45 206
3.0% 2.9% 2.6% 2.8% 3.1% 14.4%

15.9% 13.4% 13.3% 13.0% 16.8%
90 107 95 86 85 463
6.3% 7.5% 6.6% 6.0% 5.9% 32.4%
33.3% 35.0% 34.2% 28.0% 31.7%
104 123 122 151 126 626
7.3% 8.6% 8.5% 10.6% 8.8% 43.8%
38.5% 40.2% 43.9% 49.2% 47.0%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.4. To what extent has your supervisor: : provided constiuctive criticism of your research?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600
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100 7
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.5. To what extent has your supervisor: :

discussed your plans for the future with you?

59
1.0% 1.7% 1.0% 0.3% 0.0% 4.1%
5.6% 7.8% 5.4% 1.6% 0.0%
39 50 38 50 38 215
2.7% 3.5% 2.7% 3.5% 2.7% 15.0%
14.4% 16.3% 13.7% 16.3% 14.2%
66 71 62 59 62 320
4.6% 5.0% 4.3% 4.1% 4.3% 22.4%
24.4% 23.2% 22.3% 19.2% 23.1%
87 100 89 107 102 485
6.1% 7.0% 6.2% 7.5% 7.1% 33.9%
32.2% 32.7% 32.0% 34.9% 38.1%
63 61 74 86 66 350
4.4% 4.3% 5.2% 6.0% 4.6% 24.5%
23.3% 19.9% 26.6% 28.0% 24.6%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30.5. To what extent has your supervisor: : discussed your plans for the future with yon?

FREQUENCY

500

.No answer 1. Mot at All 2. Toadmall Extent 3 To3ome Extent 4. To a Great Extent
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F31. Have you switched to another supervisor at your own request?

1278

16.9% 19.5% 17.3% 19.5% 16.4% 89.4%
89.3% 90.8% 88.8% 90.6% 87.3%

29 28 31 29 34 151

2.0% 2.0% 2.2% 2.0% 2.4% 10.6%
10.7% 9.2% 11.2% 9.4% 12.7%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F31. Have you switched to another supervisor at your own request?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F33. Has there been any follow up of your individual study plan during your doctoral education?

29

0.4% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 0.1% 2.0%
2.2% 2.9% 1.8% 2.3% 0.7%

36 60 33 37 29 195
2.5% 4.2% 2.3% 2.6% 2.0% 13.6%
13.3% 19.6% 11.9% 12.1% 10.8%

228 237 240 263 237 1205
16.0% 16.6% 16.8% 18.4% 16.6% 84.3%
84.4% 77.5% 86.3% 85.7% 88.4%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F33. Has there heen any follow up of your individual study plan during your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.1. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your doctoral/postgraduate education?: the quality of the courses

was consistently high
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.1. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your doctoral/postgraduate education?: the quality of the courses

was consistently high




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.1. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your doctoral/postgraduate education?: the quality of the courses

was consistently high

293

4.5% 3.7% 20.5%
21.2% 19.8%
307 268 1429

21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35 1. Howwel do the followvang statanants desaibe your course werk duning your decteralipostpraduate sducation?: fhe quality of the courses was consistenddy hagh

FREQUENCY
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100 ]
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my

thesis work




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my
thesis work

24
0.2% 1.7%
1.1%
64 337
4.5% 23.6%
23.9%
141 724
9.9% 50.7%
52.6%
60 344
4.2% 24.1%
22.4%
268 1429
18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.2. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses were relevant to my thesis work

FREQUENCY
500

700 1
600
500 1
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100 ]

1. not at all 2. slightly 3. quite well 4. wery well
Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F35.3. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses offered fit in with my

wishes and needs




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

F35.3. How well do the following statements describe your course work during your postgraduate education?: the courses offered fit in with my
wishes and needs

58

1.2% 0.8% 4.1%
5.5% 4.1%

81 78 404

5.7% 5.5% 28.3%
26.4% 29.1%

154 134 712
10.8% 9.4% 49.8%
50.2% 50.0%

55 45 255
3.8% 3.1% 17.8%
17.9% 16.8%

307 268 1429

21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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F35 3. Hewwdl do e folleving statements desaibe your course weak: during your postgraduate educatien?: fhe coumses effeared Gt i with my wishes and nesds

FREQUENCY
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100 ]
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F36. Have you taken part in a doctoral education programme/network?

1101

15.2% 16.4% 15.0% 16.0% 14.5% 77.0%
80.4% 76.8% 77.0% 74.3% 77.2%

53 71 64 79 61 328

3.7% 5.0% 4.5% 5.5% 4.3% 23.0%
19.6% 23.2% 23.0% 25.7% 22.8%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F36. Have you taken part in a doctoral education programme/metwork?

FREQUENCY
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1100 1
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F41. Estimate (in percentage) how much teaching you did during your entire doctoral education.

534
7.7% 7.2% 7.7% 8.0% 8.2% 38.7%
40.5% 33.8% 40.0% 37.5% 42.5%
50 59 46 51 45 251
3.6% 4.3% 3.3% 3.7% 3.3% 18.2%
19.1% 20.1% 17.4% 17.4% 16.9%
36 53 38 35 33 195
2.6% 3.8% 2.8% 2.5% 2.4% 14.1%
13.7% 18.1% 14.3% 11.9% 12.4%
70 82 75 97 75 399
5.1% 5.9% 5.4% 7.0% 5.4% 28.9%
26.7% 28.0% 28.3% 33.1% 28.2%
262 293 265 293 266 1379
19.0% 21.2% 19.2% 21.2% 19.3% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F41. Estimate (in percentage) how much teaching you did during yowr entire doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
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100
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F42. Have you taken part in any teacher training session for doctoral students or teachers?

1142

15.1% 16.9% 15.6% 17.6% 14.7% 79.9%
80.0% 79.1% 80.2% 81.8% 78.4%

54 64 55 56 58 287

3.8% 4.5% 3.8% 3.9% 4.1% 20.1%
20.0% 20.9% 19.8% 18.2% 21.6%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F42. Have yvou taken part in any teacher training session for doctoral students or teachers?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F43. | have enjoyed teaching during my doctoral education.

46
0.3% 0.6% 0.5% 1.2% 0.6% 3.2%
1.9% 2.9% 2.5% 5.5% 3.0%

11 12 5 11 13 52
0.8% 0.8% 0.3% 0.8% 0.9% 3.6%
4.1% 3.9% 1.8% 3.6% 4.9%

58 67 64 67 67 323
4.1% 4.7% 4.5% 4.7% 4.7% 22.6%

21.5% 21.9% 23.0% 21.8% 25.0%
111 126 119 117 113 586
7.8% 8.8% 8.3% 8.2% 7.9% 41.0%

41.1% 41.2% 42.8% 38.1% 42.2%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F43. I have enjoyed teaching during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F45. I would recommend my department to prospective doctoral students.

68
1.0% 1.1% 0.8% 1.1% 0.8% 4.8%
5.2% 5.2% 4.0% 5.2% 4.1%
42 26 19 35 28 150
2.9% 1.8% 1.3% 2.4% 2.0% 10.5%
15.6% 8.5% 6.8% 11.4% 10.4%
91 108 104 102 90 495
6.4% 7.6% 7.3% 7.1% 6.3% 34.6%
33.7% 35.3% 37.4% 33.2% 33.6%
123 156 144 154 139 716
8.6% 10.9% 10.1% 10.8% 9.7% 50.1%
45.6% 51.0% 51.8% 50.2% 51.9%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F45. T would recommend my department to prospective doctoral students.

FREQUENCY
500

700

600 -
500 -
400
300 1
200 1

100 ]

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012

70



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F46. | received good introduction/information from the department when | started my doctoral education.

299
4.3% 4.4% 4.1% 4.4% 3.7% 20.9%
23.0% 20.6% 20.9% 20.5% 19.8%
59 83 70 79 60 351
4.1% 5.8% 4.9% 5.5% 4.2% 24.6%
21.9% 27.1% 25.2% 25.7% 22.4%
91 104 88 91 92 466
6.4% 7.3% 6.2% 6.4% 6.4% 32.6%
33.7% 34.0% 31.7% 29.6% 34.3%
58 56 62 74 63 313
4.1% 3.9% 4.3% 5.2% 4.4% 21.9%
21.5% 18.3% 22.3% 24.1% 23.5%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F46. I received good introduction/information from the department when I started my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
500 -
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Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
FA47. 1 received good administrative support from the departmental administrators during my doctoral education.

90

1.3% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 6.3%
6.7% 9.2% 5.0% 4.9% 5.6%
47 42 29 37 21 176
3.3% 2.9% 2.0% 2.6% 1.5% 12.3%
17.4% 13.7% 10.4% 12.1% 7.8%
87 108 91 97 81 464
6.1% 7.6% 6.4% 6.8% 5.7% 32.5%
32.2% 35.3% 32.7% 31.6% 30.2%
118 128 144 158 151 699
8.3% 9.0% 10.1% 11.1% 10.6% 48.9%
43.7% 41.8% 51.8% 51.5% 56.3%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F47. Ireceived good administrative support from the departimental administrators during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
700 -
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1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F48. | received good assistance from the departmental director of doctoral education* during my doctoral education.

155

2.4% 2.0% 2.4% 2.4% 1.7% 10.8%
12.6% 9.5% 12.2% 11.1% 9.0%
59 63 47 49 43 261
4.1% 4.4% 3.3% 3.4% 3.0% 18.3%
21.9% 20.6% 16.9% 16.0% 16.0%
101 124 99 101 85 510
7.1% 8.7% 6.9% 7.1% 5.9% 35.7%
37.4% 40.5% 35.6% 32.9% 31.7%
76 90 98 123 116 503
5.3% 6.3% 6.9% 8.6% 8.1% 35.2%
28.1% 29.4% 35.3% 40.1% 43.3%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F48. I received good assistance from the departinental director of doctoral education* during my doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
600 -
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400
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100

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F50. I enjoyed a good working environment at the KI department.

69
1.0% 0.6% 0.8% 1.3% 1.0% 4.8%
5.2% 2.9% 4.3% 6.2% 5.6%
30 40 22 35 26 153
2.1% 2.8% 1.5% 2.4% 1.8% 10.7%
11.1% 13.1% 7.9% 11.4% 9.7%
105 120 97 118 92 532
7.3% 8.4% 6.8% 8.3% 6.4% 37.2%
38.9% 39.2% 34.9% 38.4% 34.3%
121 137 147 135 135 675
8.5% 9.6% 10.3% 9.4% 9.4% 47.2%
44.8% 44.8% 52.9% 44.0% 50.4%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F30. I enjoyed a good working environment at the KI department.

FREQUENCY
700 -
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400 ‘
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100 3

1. Dizagree 2. Bomewhat Disagree 3. Bomewhat Agree 4. Agree
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.1. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to gender?

26

0.5% 0.3% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 1.8%
2.6% 1.6% 1.1% 2.3% 1.5%

9 6 7 11 5 38
0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0.3% 2.7%
3.3% 2.0% 2.5% 3.6% 1.9%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.1. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to gender?
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100 1
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.2. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to age?

19

0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.1% 1.3%
1.1% 1.3% 1.4% 2.0% 0.7%

4 3 4 4 1 16
0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 1.1%
1.5% 1.0% 1.4% 1.3% 0.4%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.2. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to age?
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1100%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.3. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl:: due to nationality or religious background?

30

0.3% 0.5% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 2.1%
1.5% 2.3% 1.8% 2.3% 2.6%

8 9 4 12 6 39
0.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.8% 0.4% 2.7%
3.0% 2.9% 1.4% 3.9% 2.2%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.3. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to nationality or religious background?

FREQUENCY
1100 A

1uuné
gnné
suué
?nné
ﬁDDé
jnné
4uné
suué
zuné

100 1

0 1
Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.4. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at Kl::

due to sexual orientation?

4
0.3%

1429
100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F51.4. Have you noticed or experienced unequal treatment/discrimination at KI:: due to sexual orientation?

FREQUENCY
1300 A

1200 ‘
1100 '
1000 ‘
000 '
300 -
700 ‘
600 -
500 ‘
400 '
300 '
200 ‘

100

0 i
Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F52. Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or harassments at the department during your doctoral education?
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F52. Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or harassments at the department during your doctoral education?

1429
100.0%
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F52. Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or harassments at the department during your doctoral education?

FREQUENCY
1000

guné
Enué
?uné
ﬁnné
5nué
400
anné
zuné

100

g

Mo angwer 1. Mo 2. Noticed 3. Experienced 4. Both
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F54. If yes, by whom?

5
0.6%| 0.0%| 03%| 03%| 03%| 15%
3.0%| 0.0%| 18%| 13%| 16%

67 67 57 7 63 331
20.2%| 20.2%| 17.2%| 23.3%| 19.0% | 100.0%




FREQUENCY

Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F34. If yves, hy whom?

180
170
160

150 7

140

130

120

110

100

o0

30 7

707

a0

50

4U_

30 7

20 7

10

0 -

Admiistrators Others PhD Students Aupervisors Teachers

F54. If ves, by whom?
Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012

Undergrad. Students
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F56. Do you have an external mentor?

606

12.2% 12.2% 8.5% 6.2% 3.3% 42.4%
64.8% 57.2% 43.5% 28.7% 17.5%

95 131 157 219 221 823

6.6% 9.2% 11.0% 15.3% 15.5% 57.6%
35.2% 42.8% 56.5% 71.3% 82.5%

270 306 278 307 268 1429

18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F56. Do vou have an external mentor?

Swrvey Year

FREQUENCY

[ 2008

500
300 1
700 1
600 1
500
400
300
200

100

0-

no

1 2000

Ve
O o0 [ 201t

B 200

93



Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F57. If yes, how many occasions have you met your external mentor during the entire period?

647
12.5% 13.0% 9.0% 7.1% 3.6% 45.3%
66.3% 60.8% 46.4% 33.2% 19.0%

21 20 27 44 51 163
1.5% 1.4% 1.9% 3.1% 3.6% 11.4%
7.8% 6.5% 9.7% 14.3% 19.0%

39 48 77 84 104 352
2.7% 3.4% 5.4% 5.9% 7.3% 24.6%

14.4% 15.7% 27.7% 27.4% 38.8%

14 23 18 35 24 114
1.0% 1.6% 1.3% 2.4% 1.7% 8.0%
5.2% 7.5% 6.5% 11.4% 9.0%

17 29 27 42 38 153
1.2% 2.0% 1.9% 2.9% 2.7% 10.7%
6.3% 9.5% 9.7% 13.7% 14.2%

270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F57. If yes, how many occasions have you met your external mentor during the entire period?

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600 ‘
500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 7

.No answer 1. None 2.1-5 3.6-10 4 =10

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F58. I received good mentoring by my external mentor during the doctoral education.

676
12.9% 13.1% 9.4% 7.8% 4.1% 47.3%
68.5% 61.1% 48.2% 36.5% 21.6%

18 24 32 47 51 172
1.3% 1.7% 2.2% 3.3% 3.6% 12.0%
6.7% 7.8% 11.5% 15.3% 19.0%

6 11 18 24 21 80
0.4% 0.8% 1.3% 1.7% 1.5% 5.6%
2.2% 3.6% 6.5% 7.8% 7.8%

22 36 30 40 55 183
1.5% 2.5% 2.1% 2.8% 3.8% 12.8%
8.1% 11.8% 10.8% 13.0% 20.5%

39 48 64 84 83 318
2.7% 3.4% 4.5% 5.9% 5.8% 22.3%

14.4% 15.7% 23.0% 27.4% 31.0%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F38. I received good mentoring by my external mentor during the doctoral education.

FREQUENCY
700 ~

600 ‘
500 '
400 ‘
300 '
200 ‘

100 7

Mo angwer 1. Dizagree 2. domewhat Disagree 3. Somewhat Agree 4. Apgree
Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012
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Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll
Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F60. What do you plan to do after your PhD/licentiate degree?

200
3.5% 2.7% 2.4% 2.7% 2.7% 14.0%
18.5% 12.7% 12.6% 12.4% 14.2%
50 67 68 59 65 309
3.5% 4.7% 4.8% 4.1% 4.5% 21.6%
18.5% 21.9% 24.5% 19.2% 24.3%
34 39 46 58 46 223
2.4% 2.7% 3.2% 4.1% 3.2% 15.6%
12.6% 12.7% 16.5% 18.9% 17.2%
91 98 84 83 63 419
6.4% 6.9% 5.9% 5.8% 4.4% 29.3%
33.7% 32.0% 30.2% 27.0% 23.5%
45 63 45 69 56 278
3.1% 4.4% 3.1% 4.8% 3.9% 19.5%
16.7% 20.6% 16.2% 22.5% 20.9%
270 306 278 307 268 1429
18.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.5% 18.8% 100.0%




Karolinska Institutet, Exit Poll

Year: 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
F60. What do you plan to do after your PhD/licentiate degree?

FREQUENCY
500

Job private sector Job public sector Other Post doc, abroad FPost doc, Sweden

Survey Year [ 200z [0 2000 [ o010 [ 2011 [ o012
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Exit Poll for doctoral students at wehsurvey
Karolinska Institutet 2012 pebsrveesl e

In order to assure a high standard of doctoral education at Karolinska Institutet
(KI), you are kindly asked to complete the following questionnaire. This will
provide us with information that can be used to improve various aspects of
doctoral education. The questionnaire is anonymous and your answers will be
treated with utmost confidentiality. If you, as a doctoral student, have been
subjected to harassment or degrading behaviour or have any other issues you
would like to raise, please contact the graduate students’ ombudsman at the
Medical Students' Union (MF), the head of your department, the departmental
director of doctoral education (studierektor pa institutionen) or any other KI
representative in whom you have confidence. More information is available at
ki.se/doctoral Once a year the average statistics will be discussed at KI as well
as by each departmental director of doctoral education in order to improve the
quality of doctoral education at KI. Please answer the following questions based
on the entire period you have been a doctoral student at KI. You are welcome to
answer in either Swedish or in English. If you have any questions regarding Exit
Poll, please contact Henna Harinen at FFU, KI (henna.harinen@ki.se).

i = Mandatory question

| GENERAL INFORMATION

ill1, Age
) 25-34 ) 35-44 () 45-54 () 55-64
() 65 dver

ill & 2. Which

KI

department |--Choose-- b
do you

belong to?

ill @ 3. Which degree have you recently O doctoral e licentiate
applied for? * degree “ degree

ill 4. If you have been admitted to studies for a licentiate degree,
would you like to continue and complete a PhD?

) yes 3 no

ill 5, If yes, why?

ill 6. Are you registered for a PhD and will end your doctoral
education with a licentiate degree?

() yes () no

ill 7, 1If yes, why?

il & 8. Have you performed your doctoral education full time?

3 Yes ("3 No
ill 9, If no, what have you combined your doctoral education with?
Work at
s government
[ Clinical work  [] Work within = Teaching [] sector (indl
industry
county
council)

O Other, please specify

Wlp10. were you active in research at KI before formal admission to
doctoral education?
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Please, do notinclude time you dedicated to master courses/master programme.

("3 no (go to question 12) {3 yes, 1-6 months
(T yes, 7-12 months () Yes, 13-18 months
{3 yes, 19-24 months {3 yes, more than 24 months

ill 11. 1f yes, under which circumstances?

Temporary
employment

L at KI:
Within a research

s research ;
{3 As a clinician () preparatory {3y assistant,

course (FFK) i(rétszsoth

praktikant)
or similar

(C) Other, please specify:
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il ¢ 12, Gender: () female () male () other

illl 13, Nationality:

il » 14. Do you have children under the age of 18?

() yes () no

ill @ 15, Higher educational background before you began your
doctoral education?

Please specify the area that corresponds to your higher educational background.

atural science lomedicine ontology/dentistry
[N | sci [18Bi dici []od logy/denti
.. Health Health

[ Medicine [ Science/nursing [ Science/physiotherapy

Health Health Pharmacy/pharmaceut
] Science/occupational ] Science/speech ] nacy/p

chemistry

therapy therapy

[] psychology [] Engineering [] Economics

Social Science,
[] Mathematics/statistics [ ] behavioural
science

ill 16. If other educational background, please specify

ical
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| GENERAL SCIENTIFIC ENVIRONMENT

il @ 17. overall, I am satisfied with my doctoral education at KI

. somewhat somewhat
() disagree O disagree O agree () agree

ill @ 18. I would recommend KI to prospective doctoral students.

somewhat somewhat
@] @]

O disagree disagree agree O agree

Ulg19. How do you experience the demands of doctoral education at
KI?

somew hat
O

somewhat
too low O

O too low too high

{3 reasonable

{73 too high

il » 20. How do you perceive the time spent with your doctoral
education?
O It has taken less time than O It has taken as much time

I expected as I expected

e It has taken more time
than I expected

il @ 21. Have you achieved the intended learning outcomes for
doctoral education?

Link to learning outcomes from the Education Ordinance (Hégskoleférordningens
mal for doktorsexamen):

http://ki.se/ki/jsp/polopoly.jsp?d=270&a=91589&I=en

Link to learning outcomes from the Education Ordinance (H6gskoleférordningens
mal for licentiatexamen):

http://ki.se/kiljsp/polopoly.jsp?l=en&d=270&a=116610
(O Al () The most () Afew

ill @ 22. If you could choose today, would you still choose to begin a
doctoral education?

(O yes ) no
ill 23, If yes, would you choose KI as the university?
O ﬂi{'”'te'y () probably not (3 probably () definitely

ill 24. Additional comments:
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SUPERVISION

il @25, I would recommend my principal supervisor to prospective
doctoral students.

somewhat somewhat
O O

© disagree disagree “ agree O agree

Wg26.Is your principal supervisor?
() female () male

il @ 27. Do you have co-supervisor(s)?

i yes 3 no
ill 28. If yes, how many of them are female/male?

0O[1|2]3
female O|0[0O]|0O
male oliellelle
il @29, Who, in practice, has provided most of your supervision?
{3 principal supervisor {3 co-supervisor(s)
() If someone else, please specify
ill ¥ 30. To what extent has your principal supervisor:
displayed interest in your doctoral education? --Choose-- v
discussed methodological issues with you? --Choose-- w
discussed theory with you? --Choose-- “
provided constructive criticism of your research? --Choose-- “
discussed your plans for the future with you? --Choose-- w

Wl @31, Have you switched to another supervisor at your own
request?

() yes {3 no

ill 32, If yes, what was the reason behind this?

ill » 33. Has there been any follow up of your individual study plan
during your doctoral education?
e yes, and I am satisfied with e yes, and I am not satisfied

* the follow up * with the follow up

I do not have an individual
G no O study plan

iill 34, Additional comments:
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il @ 35, How well do the following statements describe your course
work during your doctoral education?

Not
at quite|very
all |Slightly| well |well

The quality of the courses was consistently high. | () O OO

The courses were relevant to my thesis work. O O OO
The courses offered fit in with my wishes and
needs. O O o|C

ill » 36. Have you taken part in a doctoral education
programme/network?

No (go to
O Yes O question 41)

. Allergy, immunology and inflammation -
il 37. 1f yes, which Cellbiology and genetics
programme? Epidemiology

Horsel, 6ron, spré’\k och tal (only in Swedish) bl

ill 38. I would recommend this programme as a doctoral format.

. somewhat somewhat
O disagree o disagree o agree © agree
_ Cancer PN
illl 39, If yes, which Circulation and respiration
network? Endocrinology and metabolism
Infection ¥

ill 40. I would recommend this network as a doctoral format.

somewhat somewhat
@] @]

O disagree disagree agree O agree

ill 41, Estimate (in percentage) how much teaching you did during
your entire doctoral education.

(0 - 100 %)

il & 42. Have you taken part in any teacher training session for
doctoral students or teachers?

() Yes () No

ill 43. I have enjoyed teaching during my doctoral education.
. somewhat somewhat

O disagree O disagree O agree O agree

ill 44. Additional comments:
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INFORMATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

il @ 45. I would recommend my department to prospective doctoral
students.

somewhat somewhat
O O

O disagree disagree agree O agree

il @ 46. I received good introduction/information from the
department when I started my doctoral education.

somewhat somewhat
O O

O disagree disagree agree O agree

Wle47.1received good administrative support from the departmental
administrators during my doctoral education.

somewhat somewhat
O O

O disagree disagree agree O agree

ill # 48. I received good assistance from the departmental director of
doctoral education* during my doctoral education.

*Insitutionens studierektor for forskarutbildning

. somewhat somewhat
O disagree O disagree O agree O agree

ill 49, Additional comments:
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WORKING ENVIRONMENT

If you, as a doctoral student, have been subjected to harassment or degrading
behaviour or have any other issues you would like to raise, please contact the
graduate students’ ombudsman (do@mf.ki.se) at the Medical Students' Union (MF),
the head of your department (prefekt), the departmental director of doctoral
education (studierektor pa institutionen) or any other Kl representative in whom you
have confidence. Contact information can be found at ki.se/doctoral

il # 50. I enjoyed a good working environment at the KI department.

. somewhat somewhat
© disagree O disagree O agree O agree
ill 51, Have you noticed or experienced unequal
treatment/discrimination at KI:
due to gender? --No answer-- v
due to age? --No answer-- v
due to nationality or --No answer-- w
religious background?
due to SeXUaI --No answer-- b
orientation?

il 52, Have you noticed or experienced degrading behaviour or
harassments at the department during your doctoral education?

O no (continue to question

58) (O yes, I have noticed

e yes, I have both noticed

(") yes, I have experienced and experienced

ill 53, If yes, what kind of degrading behaviour and in what kind of
situation?

il 54, 1f yes, by whom?
[1 by fellow PhD students [ ] by undergraduate students

] by member of teaching

staff [ ] by supervisors

by other categories of

[ ] by administrative staff people

ill 55, Additional comments:
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MENTORSHIP

An external mentor complements the work of the supervisor. The external mentor's
main task is to be a support to the studenton a more personal level concerning i.e.
career planning, supportin conflicts and to provide contacts in sectors outside of KI.
The purpose is not to help with the scientific education.

il @ 56. Do you have an external mentor?

no (continue

() yes {3 to question
62)

Ul 57. If yes, how many occasions have you met your external mentor
during the entire period?

() none (O 1-5 () 6-10 ) >10

il 58, I received good mentoring by my external mentor during the
doctoral education.

e somewhat e somewhat O agree

O disagree disagree agree

ill 59, Give some good examples of experienced mentoring:
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| THE FUTURE

il » 60. What do you

plan to do after your --Choose--
PhD/licentiate degree?

il 61. If other, please specify?

il 62. Provide any additional comments:
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